CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Atempo S.A.S.		10/23/2008	France corporation: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Atempo, Inc.
Street Address:	2465 E. Bayshore Road
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94303
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2313272	TIME NAVIGATOR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 988-8500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Linda M. Goldman

Address Line 1: 801 California Street,

Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center,

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23420-00070-1991
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda M. Goldman
Signature:	/lmg/
Date:	07/07/2010
	TRADEMARK

900166429 REEL: 004238 FRAME: 0197

Total Attachments: 1

source=20081023 Assignment from Atempo SAS to Atempo Inc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004238 FRAME: 0198

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Atempo S.A.S. ("Assignor"), a France corporation having its place of business at Les Boréales 2, Avenue de Laponie, 91951 Courtaboeuf Cedex France, is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
TIME NAVIGATOR	2,313,272	February 1, 2000

WHEREAS, Atempo, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its place of business at 2465 E. Bayshore Road, Palo Alto, California 94303, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and registration,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, all right, including common law rights, title and interest in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof, and any and all claims that it might have, at law or in equity, for past infringement in said trademark.

Signed at les Ulis, France, this 23rd day of October, 2008.

RECORDED: 07/07/2010

Atempo S.A.S.

Name: Paul Walmar

Name: Paul Walman Title: VP Finance

23420/00070/SF/5243973.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004238 FRAME: 0199